RECC

## 12-28-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

12/2/29 101232654 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or c **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment ☐ License ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Document ID# ☐ Merger  $\square$  Other ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government ☐ Corrective Document ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Janice H. Dosch Execution Date November 15, 1999 **Receiving Party** ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Sandia Corporation Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Albuquerque New Mexico 87185-0161 City State/Country Zip Code ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713 221-1377 Name Albert B. Kimball Jr. Address (line 1) Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900 Address (line 3) Houston, TX 77002 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Either enter the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) 08/507,419 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was sign by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Deposit Account □ Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes □ No □ Deposit Account Number-enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account 50-0259 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Went Kinhall
Signature Albert B. Kimball Jr.

12/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000162 08507419

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581IMBAB\074060\009001 HOUSTON\1058362.1

PATENT

REEL: 010453 FRAME: 0967

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rayford G. Anthony and C. V. Philip (Texas A & M Co-Inventors) and Robert G. Dosch of Albuquerque, New Mexico, now deceased, (Sandia Co-Inventor) have made an invention relating to SILICO-TITANATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING, originally filed on February 25, 1993 as U. S. Patent Application 08/023,606, now abandoned, and re-filed on October 6, 1995, as Serial No. 08/507,419 (NOVEL SILICO-TITANATES AND THEIR METHODS OF MAKING AND USING) in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL85000 between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, said invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent, identified as DOE Docket No. S-74,165 duly executed by the deceased Sandia Co-Inventor's authorized representative, Janice H. Dosch, on April 21, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the Sandia Co-Inventor, in consideration of employment by Sandia Corporation has agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assigns, all rights to inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of his employment; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U. S. Department of Energy, has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified invention to Sandia Corporation under Class Waiver W(C)93-012, effective October 1, 1993; and

THEREFORE, the deceased Sandia Co-Inventor's authorized representative (and sole heir of his interest in this joint invention) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sandia Corporation his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted. as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

The deceased Sandia Co-Inventor's authorized representative, Janice H. Dosch, covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, if any, of the Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that she has full right to convey the same as herein expressed. She agrees, at the request of Sandia Corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Corporation, the Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as my reasonably be required of her in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

PATENT REEL: 010453 FRAME: 0968

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.
Janice / Cosch
Janice H. Dosch, authorized representative of Robert G. Dosch, deceased
Date: //- 15 - 99
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ) ss: COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
,
On Prentice 15, 1999 personally appeared before me,  Notary Public, Janice H. Dosch to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same.
OFFICIAL SEAL  UDELLA LIMP NOTAS STATE OF NEW MEXICO Prission Expires 6-29-61
Approved and consented to this day of, 1999.
SANDIA CORPORATION
Pimothy D. Stanley Chief Patent Gounsel Patent and Licensing Office

**RECORDED: 12/02/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010453 FRAME: 0969